BISHOP MONKTON PARISH COUNCIL

You are summoned to attend the Annual Meeting of Bishop Monkton Parish Council to be held on

Thursday 30th May 2023 commencing 7.00pm at the Methodist Hall.

Sue Reid

Sue Reid Proper Officer Bishop Monkton Parish Council t: 07507 714782 e: bishopmonktonpc@gmail.com

<u>AGENDA</u>

- 2024/AM001 To consider the nominations for the election of the role of Chairman of the Council and to receive the Chairman's Declaration of Acceptance of Office.
- 2024/AM002 To consider the nominations for the election of the role of Vice Chairman and to receive the Vice Chairman's Declaration of Acceptance of Office.
- 2024/AM003 To receive the nominations for the election of 2 Parish Council members to represent the council on the Village Hall Managing Committee.
- 2024/AM004 To receive the nominations for the election of 2 Parish Council members to represent the council at the YLCA Harrogate Branch Meetings.
- 2024/AM005 To receive the nominations for the elections of a Parish Council member to represent the council on the SNG (Safer Neighbourhood Group).